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Kate Bayley kate.bayley@alderhey.nhs.uk

Emma Bruns emma.bruns@alderhey.nhs.uk

Nicola Di Vito nicola.di-Vito@nhs.net

Emily Wallace emily.wallace@nhs.net 

Rachel Scothern rachel.scothern@nhs.net

Bolton NHS Foundation Trust Hilary Wilkinson Hilary.wilkinson@boltonft.nhs.uk

Bridgewater Community Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust unidentified unidentifed

Cheshire and Wirral Partnership NHS Foundation Trust Mark Cadwallader m.cadwallader@nhs.net

Gary Watson gary.watson14@nhs.net 

Tina Purcell, 

Medical Staffing Specialist tina.purcell2@nhs.net 

Jacqui Griffin, 

Medical Staffing Specialist jacqui.griffin@nhs.net

Sarah Atkin sarah.atkin6@nhs.net

Simon Plevin simon.plevin@nhs.net

Karolina Stepien-Bialy karolina.stepien-bialy1@nhs.net 

Donna Drugan - Head of Medical Staffing donna.drugan@elht.nhs.uk

Liam Reeve Liam.Reeve@elht.nhs.uk 

Salauddin Shikora Salauddin.Shikora@elht.nhs.uk

Leon Neary leon.neary@elht.nhs.uk

Joanne Kenyon Joanne.kenyon@gmmh.nhs.uk

Laura Torkington Laura.torkington@gmmh.nhs.uk

Emma Kay Emma.Kay@lscft.nhs.uk 

Jacqueline Welding Jacqueline.Welding@lscft.nhs.uk 

Imran Chati Imran.Chati@lscft.nhs.uk 

Louise Calvert Louise.Calvert@lscft.nhs.uk 

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals Lisa Eccles Lisa.eccles@lthtr.nhs.uk

Laura Brittles Laura.Brittles@lhch.nhs.uk

Faye Massam Faye.Massam@lhch.nhs.uk

Stephanie Graham Stephanie.Graham2@lhch.nhs.uk

Kelly Chadwick – Medical Compliance Officer Kelly.chadwick@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Lynn Kendall lynn.kendall2@liverpoolft.nhs.uk

Ken Brown – Medical Compliance Manager ken.brown@liverpoolft.nhs.uk 

Rochelle Collins Rochelle.Collins@lwh.nhs.uk 

Abbie Saunderson Abbie.saunderson@lwh.nhs.uk 

Christine Tudor christine.tudor@mft.nhs.uk

Carmel Stevenson carmel.stevenson@mft.nhs.uk

Pauline Copland Pauline.copland@merseycare.nhs.uk 

Ian Bithell, 

Workforce and Education Manager ian.bithell@merseycare.nhs.uk 

Carol Douglas Carol.Douglas@merseycare.nhs.uk 

Charlotte Eyres Charlotte.Eyres@merseycare.nhs.uk 

Julie Mitchell, Head of Resourcing Julie.mitchell@mcht.nhs.uk

Claire Thomas, 

Medical Resourcing Manager Claire.Thomas@mcht.nhs.uk

Jaz Mallan (Interim for Julie Mitchell) jaz.mallan@mcht.nhs.uk 

Hayley Bloor

Medical Resourcing Advisor hayley.bloor@mcht.nhs.uk

North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust Lauren Smith Lauren.smith@cumbria.nhs.uk

Northwest Ambulance Service NHS Trust unidentified unidentifed

Sarah Jubbs Sarah.jubbs@pat.nhs.uk

Kelsey Hudson Kelsey.hudson@pat.nhs.uk

Sharon Smith ssmith81@nhs.net

Sara Higgins sarah.higgins@nhs.uk

Salford Royal NHS Foundation Trust (Northern Care Alliance) Joanna Davies Joanna.davies@srft.nhs.uk

Andrea Padgeon  

Head of Resourcing a.padgeon@nhs.net

Sarah Evason

Recruitment Manager s.evason@nhs.net

Colette Hunt, HRBP Medical Workforce Colette.Hunt@sthk.nhs.uk 

Kerrie Walls, Medical HR Advisor Kerrie.walls@sthk.nhs.uk 

Michelle Duckworth Michelle.Duckworth@sthk.nhs.uk 

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust Laura Cregan Laura.cregan@stockport.nhs.uk

Tameside and Glossop Integrated Care NHS Foundation Trust Marta Wisniewska Marta.Wisniewska@tgh.nhs.uk

Susan Cross, 

Medical Workforce Manager Susan.Cross8@nhs.net

James Graham james.graham12@nhs.net

Chris Thompson Chris.thompson19@nhs.net

Louise Copland louise.copland2@nhs.net  

The Walton Centre NHS Foundation Trust Heather Doyle Heather.Doyle@thewaltoncentre.nhs.uk   

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust unidentified unidentifed

Tracy Barrington tracy.barrington@nhs.net

Debbie O’Day, Medical Trainees’ Workforce 

Administrator deborah.oday@nhs.net 

Wirral Community NHS Foundation Trust Alan Evans alan.evans7@nhs.net

Paula Orr – Deputy Medical Staffing Manager 

(Rostering & Temp Staffing) paula.orr@nhs.net

Cheryl Chaffe – Medical HR Adviser (Job Planning & 

Recruitment) Cheryl.chaffe@nhs.net

Sue Hughes

Temp Medical Staffing Advisor sue.hughes3@nhs.net

Amanda Montford Amanda.montford@wwl.nhs.uk

Leanne Preston Leanne.preston@wwl.nhs.uk

Sarah Atcha Sarah.atcha@wwl.nhs.uk

Victoria Bateson Vitoria.bateson@wwl.nhs.uk

Albert Joseph Albert.joseph@wwl.nhs.uk

Elaine Middleton Elaine.middleton@wwl.nhs.uk

Anna Wildman Anna.Wildman@wwl.nhs.uk

Elizabeth Atherton Elizabeth.Atherton@wwl.nhs.uk

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust

Mersey Care NHS Foundation Trust

The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust

Warrington and Halton Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh Teaching Hospitals 

Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust (Northern Care Alliance)

Pennine Care NHS Foundation Trust

St Helens and Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Wirral University Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Southport & Ormskirk Hospital NHS Trust

The Christie NHS Foundation Trust

Greater Manchester Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust

Lancashire & South Cumbria NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool Heart and Chest NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Liverpool Womens NHS Foundation Trust

Alder Hey Children's NHS Foundation Trust 

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Countess of Chester Hospital Foundation Trust

East Cheshire NHS Trust

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust
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